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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-8 13-3 8-4 5-1
CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-1 7-0 3-0 5-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Vanderbilt 1425 1483 28 2936
Opponents 1165 1374 18 2557

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 TANNER, Tyler 34-34 1130:30 33.2 212-433 .490 54-145 .372 171-199 .859 15 107 122 3.6 70 0 175 65 12 81 649 19.1
2 MILES, Duke 26-24 767:25 29.5 128-289 .443 46-125 .368 128-143 .895 5 79 84 3.2 68 4 117 45 6 70 430 16.5
5 NICKEL, Tyler 34-34 1034:29 30.4 155-344 .451 102-255 .400 46-53 .868 21 88 109 3.2 46 0 40 24 19 27 458 13.5

10 OKEREKE, AK 34-33 877:46 25.8 109-225 .484 35-92 .380 78-100 .780 37 78 115 3.4 111 8 67 39 20 19 331 9.7
99 MCGLOCKTON, Devin 34-34 851:21 25.0 129-237 .544 27-91 .297 41-52 .788 86 142 228 6.7 110 4 44 33 22 13 326 9.6
13 WASHINGTON, Jalen 34-9 713:18 21.0 107-193 .554 10-34 .294 86-116 .741 69 126 195 5.7 90 5 31 30 45 21 310 9.1

1 COLLINS, Frankie 9-0 187:52 20.9 21-55 .382 4-16 .250 24-36 .667 5 33 38 4.2 24 0 42 20 1 22 70 7.8
8 HARRIS, Tyler 30-2 382:45 12.8 63-156 .404 23-80 .288 16-30 .533 19 50 69 2.3 25 0 9 12 20 5 165 5.5
7 BING, Chandler 34-0 489:15 14.4 40-85 .471 11-38 .289 33-52 .635 26 26 52 1.5 47 1 12 18 6 10 124 3.6
0 JAMES, Mike 22-0 233:46 10.6 10-34 .294 8-24 .333 4-7 .571 1 42 43 2.0 35 2 16 6 1 1 32 1.5

34 LEVERETT, Jayden 26-0 104:51 4.0 10-17 .588 1-2 .500 4-7 .571 18 13 31 1.2 22 0 1 1 3 3 25 1.0
12 DEAN-VINES, Jaylon 10-0 24:54 2.5 4-5 .800 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 2 9 0.9
25 KEEFFE, Miles 12-0 19:56 1.7 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 2 5 0.4
50 NICHOLSON, Mason 5-0 21:54 4.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 1 2 0.4
15 MESSER, Coleson 7-0 09:58 1.4 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 59 44 103 24
Total 34 6850 991-2085 .475 323-909 .355 631-796 .793 364 837 1201 35.3 657 24 557 323 156 277 2936 86.4
Opponents 34 6850 850-1992 .427 243-755 .322 614-816 .752 386 803 1189 35.0 651 21 396 434 84 176 2557 75.2

Team Statistics
VU OPP

Scoring 2936 2557
Points per game 86.4 75.2
Scoring margin +11.1 -

Field goals-att 991-2085 850-1992
Field goal pct .475 .427

3 point fg-att 323-909 243-755
3-point FG pct .355 .322
3-pt FG made per game 9.5 7.1

Free throws-att 631-796 614-816
Free throw pct .793 .752
F-Throws made per game 18.6 18.1

Rebounds 1201 1189
Rebounds per game 35.3 35.0
Rebounding margin +0.4 -

Assists 557 396
Assists per game 16.4 11.6

Turnovers 323 434
Turnovers per game 9.5 12.8
Turnover margin +3.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 0.9

Steals 277 176
Steals per game 8.1 5.2

Blocks 156 84
Blocks per game 4.6 2.5

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 148475 139393
Home games-Avg/Game 16-9280 12-11616
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-9100

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 Lipscomb W 105-61 6577
11/08/2025 at UCF W 105-93 6018
11/12/2025 Eastern Ky. W 92-62 5667
11/15/2025 Ark.-Pine Bluff W 104-75 6435
11/20/2025 Texas Southern W 109-74 5673
11/26/2025 vs Western Ky. W 83-78 437
11/27/2025 vs VCU W 89-74 417
11/28/2025 vs Saint Mary's (CA) W 96-71 890
12/03/2025 SMU W 88-69 7437
12/13/2025 Central Ark. W 83-72 7227
12/17/2025 at Memphis Wot 77-70 11407
12/21/2025 at Wake Forest W 98-67 7605
12/29/2025 New Haven W 96-53 8314
01/03/2026 at South Carolina W 83-71 9760
01/07/2026 Alabama W 96-90 11429
01/10/2026 LSU W 84-73 9399
01/14/2026 at Texas L 64-80 11422
01/17/2026 Florida L 94-98 14316
01/20/2026 at Arkansas L 68-93 19200
01/24/2026 at Mississippi St. W 88-56 7597
01/27/2026 Kentucky W 80-55 10195
01/31/2026 Ole Miss W 71-68 11760
02/07/2026 Oklahoma L 91-92 10892
02/10/2026 at Auburn W 84-76 9121
02/14/2026 Texas A&M W 82-69 8378
02/18/2026 at Missouri L 80-81 10234
02/21/2026 Tennessee L 65-69 14316
02/25/2026 Georgia W 88-80 10460
02/28/2026 at Kentucky L 77-91 20075
03/03/2026 at Ole Miss Wot 89-86 7300
03/07/2026 at Tennessee W 86-82 19654
03/13/2026 vs Tennessee W 75-68 17864
03/14/2026 vs Florida W 91-74 16612
03/15/2026 vs Arkansas L 75-86 18377


